
New Jersey Department of Transportation
Bureau of Safety Programs

Crash Summary

2013

December 15, 2014ARDSMRPT1

For calendar year

Crash Summary For Municipal Road System

At Signalized        

At Unsignalized      

Between Intersections

Railroad Crossing    

6513

21416

54157

30

Count

 7.93%

 26.08%

 65.95%

 0.04%

% of Total

Same Dir- Rear End 

Same Dir- Sideswipe

Angle              

Head On            

Parked Vehicle     

Left Turn / U Turn 

Backing            

Encroachment       

Overturned         

Fixed Object       

Animal             

Pedestrian         

Pedalcycle         

Non-Fixed Object   

Railcar - Vehicle  

Unknown            

Other              

12696

7901

14594

2572

20662

1660

6035

288

392

9504

1579

2292

855

307

11

65

703

 15.46%

 9.62%

 17.77%

 3.13%

 25.16%

 2.02%

 7.35%

 0.35%

 0.48%

 11.57%

 1.92%

 2.79%

 1.04%

 0.37%

 0.01%

 0.08%

 0.86%

Collision Type Count % of Total
Dry             

Wet Surface     

Snow            

Ice             

Unknown         

Other           

64133

12561

2887

1380

719

436

 78.10%

 15.30%

 3.52%

 1.68%

 0.88%

 0.53%

Surface Condition Count % of Total

Day              

Dusk             

Night            

Dawn             

Unknown          

55837

1832

22213

818

1416

 68.00%

 2.23%

 27.05%

 1.00%

 1.72%

Light Count % of Total

Intersection 

Total Crashes: 82116

Severity Count % of Total

Fatal          

Injury - Maj   

Injury - Mod   

Injury - Min   

Property Damage

93

281

2861

13169

65712

 0.11%

 0.34%

 3.48%

 16.04%

 80.02%


