New Jersey Department of Transportation Bureau of Safety Programs Crash Summary

Crash Summary For Municipal Road System

For calendar year 2013

Total Crashes: 82116

Severity_	Count	<u>% of Total</u>	Intersection	Count	<u>% of Total</u>
Fatal	93	0.11%	At Signalized	6513	7.93%
Injury - Maj	281	0.34%	At Unsignalized	21416	26.08%
Injury - Mod	2861	3.48%	Between Intersections	54157	65.95%
Injury - Min	13169	16.04%	Railroad Crossing	30	0.04%
Property Damage	65712	80.02%			

			Surface Condition	Count	<u>% of Total</u>
Collision Type	Count	<u>% of Total</u>	Dry	64133	78.10%
Same Dir- Rear End	12696	15.46%	Wet Surface	12561	15.30%
Same Dir- Sideswipe	7901	9.62%	Snow	2887	3.52%
Angle	14594	17.77%	Ice	1380	1.68%
Head On	2572	3.13%	Unknown	719	0.88%
Parked Vehicle	20662	25.16%	Other	436	0.53%
Left Turn / U Turn	1660	2.02%			
Backing	6035	7.35%			
Encroachment	288	0.35%			
Overturned	392	0.48%	Light	Count	<u>% of Total</u>
Fixed Object	9504	11.57%	Day	55837	68.00%
Animal	1579	1.92%	Dusk	1832	2.23%
Pedestrian	2292	2.79%	Night	22213	27.05%
Pedalcycle	855	1.04%	Dawn	818	1.00%
Non-Fixed Object	307	0.37%	Unknown	1416	1.72%
Railcar - Vehicle	11	0.01%			
Unknown	65	0.08%			
Other	703	0.86%			